Transmittal to Louisiana Legislative Auditor
of Comprehensive Budget Information

Transferring Agency: Office of the Lt. Governor/Department of
Culture, Recreation & Tourism

Agency #: 265 Program #: 6579

Receiving Agency or Entity

Name Type S Amount

Shreveport Regiona!l Arts Council Grant $273,164.00

Please attach e7ail snbmission/documentation.

Submitted by: 1 Date Submitted: ¥ !i{i?b




Office of Lt. Governor
Department of Culture, Recreation & Tourism
Funding Agreement Checklist

Agency/Program: Office of Cultural Development — Division of the Arts

Recipient: Shreveport Regional Arts Council Grant #FY11-0397

Indicate: [0  Cooperative Endeavor
[7  Professional Services Contract
1 Personal Services Contract
1 Consulting Services Contract
[1  Social Services Contract
Grant: Decentralized -
[0  Line Item Appropriation
[0 Letter of Agreement
Yes No
51 [  Does the agreement incinde budget worksheet?
5 [ Does the agreement include anticipated uses?
1  Does the agreement include estimated duration of the
project?
B [ Does the agreement include goals, objectives, and measures of
performance?
[1  Does the agreement indicate requirement of written progress
report every six (6) months?
1 Dees the agreement notify the recipient of Louisiana Audit Law
(R.S5.24:513)7 (See attached schedule)
X [0  Has the comprehensive budget been approved by the appointing
| authority?
X O |

ansmitted-at 2 aterdate)” || ff]i@

7 Az
Date

4-23% -0

Date

Has the comprehensive budget been properly transmitted to the )

Signatures:




Shreveport Regional Arts Council 2010-2011
Decentralized Arts Fund Budget 2010-2011

Region 7 2010-2011 Admin 2010-2011
Parish Allocation Fee Regrant
Bienville $6,608.00 5661.00 $5,947.00
Bossier $45,952.00 54595.00 $41,357.00
Caddo $109,418.00 $10942.00 $98,476.00
Claiborne $7,101.00 $710.00 $6,391.00
DeSoto $11,487.00 $114%.00 $10,338.00
Lincoln $18,334.00 $1833.00 $16,501.00
Natchitoches $16,781.00 $1678.00 $15,103.00
Red River $4,121.00 $412.00 $3,709.00
Sabine $10,356.00 51036.0C $9,320.00
Webster $18,006.00 $1801.00 $16,205.00
Ezgiin 5248,164.00 $24,817.00 $223,347.00

CDC Allocation

$25,000.00

Total Budget

$273,164.00




